PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Framegard Anchoring Systems Limited	09/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madico, Inc.
Street Address:	64 Industrial Parkway
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6367210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626)795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66037/M534

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Daly

Total Attachments: 2

source=66037-assign#page1.tif source=66037-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0437 .H \$40.00 656/2

501331526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Framegard Anchoring Systems Limited, a Corp. of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 11 Duncan Close Moulton Park, Northamptonshire, United Kingdom NN3 6WL ("ASSIGNOR" herein), owns the following improvements, patent applications, and United States patents:

Inventor	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
Simon Trundle	6,367,210	April 9, 2002	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SECURING A PANE AGAINST IMPACT

AND WHEREAS, Madico, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation, having a place of business at 64 Industrial Parkway, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, United States (together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE herein) wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Marketing Consultant Agreement of January 10, 2010, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said patents and patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 66037/M534

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG hand this 27 day of Screws	NOR through its authorized officer hereunto set its, 20_10
	Framegard Anchoring Systems Limited, a Corp. of the United Kingdom
	By Martin Webb
	Title: Director
	Notarization
Notary Public, personally appeared Martin evidence to be the person whose name is so to me that he executed the same in his a	of ore me,
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary (Seal)

Page 2 of 2